(20,000) CFA francs for manuscripts whose main author resides in Mali and from ten thousand (10,000) 
to thirty thousand (30,000) CFA francs for those whose main author resides outside Mali. In addition, 
since 2024, a flat-rate publication fee of twenty-five thousand (25,000) francs has been introduced per 
article to be published. The impact of these measures is currently being evaluated.  

Perspectives of Mali Medical 
In addition to the need to consolidate achievements, the Mali Medical journal must play a key role in